© GOVERNMENT OF TAMIL NADU 2009

[Regd. No. TN/CCN/467/2009-11. [Price : Re. 0.80 Paise.



# TAMIL NADU GOVERNMENT GAZETTE

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

No. 12]

CHENNAI, WEDNESDAY, APRIL 1, 2009 Panguni 19, Thiruvalluvar Aandu–2040

## Part VI—Section 3(a)

Notifications issued by cost recoverable institutions of State and Central Governments.

NOTIFICATIONS BY HEADS OF DEPARTMENTS, ETC.

### CONTENTS

GENERAL NOTIFICATIONS

Pages.

TAMIL NADU WAKF BOARD

Wakf Act—Amendment Notification to taking over the Direct Management of Naina Mohamed Jumma Pallivasal, Rahmaniyapuram, Kadayanallur, Tenkasi Taluk, Tirunelveli District .. .. .. .. .. .. ... 40

#### NOTIFICATIONS BY HEADS OF DEPARTMENTS, ETC.

#### **GENERAL NOTIFICATIONS**

TAMIL NADU WAKF BOARD

No. 1, JAFFAR SYRANG STREET, VALLAL SEETHAKATHI NAGAR, CHENNAI-600 001.

Amendment Notification to taking over the Direct Management of Naina Mohamed Jumma Pallivasal Rahmaniyapuram, Kadayanallur, Tenkasi Taluk, Tirunelveli District.

#### (Rc.No. 6405/B18/03/TNV.)

No. VI-3(a)/56/2009.

In the Notification No. VI-3(a)/6/2009 published in *Tamil Nadu Government Gazette* in Part VI—Section 3(a) on 11th February 2009 in respect of taking over the Direct Management of Naina Mohamed Jumma Pallivasal, Rahmaniyapuram, Kadayanallur, in lines 4 and 5 for the expression "from the date of Board's order" the expression "from the date of pronouncement of Board's order" shall be inserted.

Chennai-600 001, 24th March 2009.

A. MOHAMED JAMALUDDIN, Chief Executive Officer, Tamil Nadu Wakf Board.